			UOF5330	398		
FORM PTO-1	06	-24-1998	0013330	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	! I		,	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
				CEIVEN		
		0746155 NTION FORM CO.	/ED SUECTO	1000		
MRO 6-15-98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET JUN 1 5 1998 PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the Conveyance Type		nent(s) or eapy(ies).		
X New	Турс	Assignment	Security Agree	ment		
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Nam	e		
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger		irmatory License		
Corrective	<u>Document</u>	(For Us	U.S. Government see ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying P			names of conveying partie	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	1		3/30/98		
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty	N	lark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	National Institutes o	of Health, The		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	Extramural Inventions Office, The receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	6701 Rockledge Drive,	Room 3188		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	MSC 7750			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Bethesda City	Maryland /	USA 20892	-7750		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [And the second s			
Address (line 1)		Marine Personal Control of the Contr				
Address (line 2)		manana a anti-transita de la companya de la company				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
TOR STITUL USE UNET						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REGULESTS TO REGULATION ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

	UOF533098		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-435-19865	
Name National Institu	ites of Health, The.		
Address (line 1) Extramural Inven	ntions Office, The		
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge D	Drive, Room 3188		
Address (line 3) MSC 7750			
Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryl	land / USA 20892-7750		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docur ents.	ment # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Paten	nt Number(s)	
08980858			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	v Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Nu		PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter th	he total number of properties involved. #	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature			
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to deposit		
Belen Awetahegne	1 . Co. Hellaluga	5/28/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9253 FRAME: 0130

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: SHK Toxin Compositions And Methods Of Use

Inventor(s): William Kem, Michael Pennington, Raymond

Norton, George Chandy and Katalin Kalman

Patent Application

Serial No. 08/980,858

Filing Date: November 26, 1997

Title: SHK Toxin Compositions And Methods Of Use

Country, if other than

United States: PCT Application designating all member countries

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Grant No.R01-GM-54221.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this 30th day of March, 1998.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF RESEARCH, TECHNOLOGY & GRADUATE EDUCATION

Transfer 11 3 1

Dr. Ronald M. Kudla

Director, Office of Technology Licensing

H:\Otlgen\Agency\Lic.5

Rev. 2/17/93